STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

Ninety-Eighth Regular Session

TUESDAY, August 19, 2008

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 11, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint BOEHMER, TIM, of Neenah, as a member of the Pharmacy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Human Services**, **Insurance**, **and Job Creation**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 4, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint FLAHERTY, KEVIN, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities Authority, to serve for the term ending at the pleasure of the Governor.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Human Services**, **Insurance**, **and Job Creation**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 14, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MILLER, MICHAEL, of West Bend, as a member of the Wisconsin Judicial Commission, to serve for the term ending August 1, 2011.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor Read and referred to committee on **Judiciary**, **Corrections**, and **Housing**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 14, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MULLOOLY, THOMAS, of Wauwatosa, as a member of the Wisconsin Aerospace Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development.**

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 11, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint RENWICK, SUZETTE, of La Crosse, as a member of the Pharmacy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Human Services**, **Insurance**, **and Job Creation**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 14, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint RODRIGUEZ, MARIANA, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLĖ

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Judiciary**, **Corrections**, and **Housing**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 11, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint ROSE, TERESA, of Hazelhurst, as a member of the Psychology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Human Services**, **Insurance**, **and Job Creation**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 11, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint SHROPSHIRE, MARK, of Appleton, as a member of the Physical Therapists Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health**, **Human Services**, **Insurance**, **and Job Creation**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 14, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint WAAGE, THERESA, of Argyle, as a member of the Veterinary Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Agriculture and Higher Education.**

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 14, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint WAGNER, EDWARD, of Marshfield, as a member of the Wisconsin Aerospace Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development.**

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 7, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint WOOD, DARRYL, of La Crosse, as

a member of the Marriage and Family Therapy Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLĚ

Governor

Read and referred to committee on Tax Fairness and Family Prosperity.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

August 13, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

This letter is to withdraw the nomination of Mr. Robert J. Stark that was made July 31, 2008 for the Fox River Navigational System Authority. Mr. Stark has resigned from the Board.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-052

Relating to state special education aid for certain pupil services personnel.

Submitted by Department of Public Instruction. Report received from Agency, August 18, 2008.

Referred to committee on Education, August 19, 2008.

The committee on **Commerce**, **Utilities and Rail** reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-031

Relating to certifying applicants and allocating dairy manufacturing facility investment tax credits, and affecting small businesses.

No action taken.

JEFFREY PLALE
Chairperson

The committee on **Environment and Natural Resources** reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 07-036

Relating to adoption of federal emission standard for mercury and additional mercury emission reductions.

No action taken.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 07-094

Relating to general permit criteria requiring decontamination of equipment for invasive species and viruses.

No action taken.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 07-110

Relating to surface water quality criteria.

No action taken.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-010

Relating to fishing on the inland, outlying, and boundary waters of Wisconsin.

No action taken.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-021

Relating to hunting, trapping, captive wild animals, dog training, nuisance animal removal, wildlife rehabilitation, and license issuance.

No action taken.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-023

Relating to administration of the forest crop law and managed forest law.

No action taken.

MARK MILLER Chairperson The committee on **Veterans and Military Affairs, Biotechnology and Financial Institutions** reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 08-041

Relating to video service franchise.

No action taken.

JIM SULLIVAN Chairperson